

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11400	Version: 0	Name:	closed meeting	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/3/1996		In control:	Clerk of the County Legislature	
On agenda:			Final action:	9/3/1996	
Title:	Authorizing the Jackson County Legislature to hold a closed meeting on Tuesday, September 3, 1996, for the purpose of conducting privileged and confidential communications between itself and the Jackson County Counselor concerning the status of litigation.				
Sponsors:	James D. Tindall				
Indexes:	CLOSED MEETING				
Code sections:					
Attachmonts:					

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/3/1996	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Jackson County Legislature to hold a closed meeting on Tuesday, September 3, 1996, for the purpose of conducting privileged and confidential communications between itself and the Jackson County Counselor concerning the status of litigation. RESOLUTION # 11400, September 3, 1996

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Legislature desires to hold a closed meeting on Tuesday, September 3, 1996, during the regularly scheduled meeting of the Legislature; and,

WHEREAS, public notice of such closed meeting has been given to appropriate parties by inclusion of this resolution on the regular agenda of this meeting; and,

WHEREAS, the purpose of such closed meeting is to conduct privileged and confidential communications between the Legislature and the Jackson County Counselor in connection with the status of litigation; and,

WHEREAS, such closed meeting is allowable under Section 610.021(1) of the Revised Statutes of Missouri; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature and the Jackson County Counselor be authorized to hold a closed meeting during the regularly scheduled meeting of the Legislature on this date to discuss the status of litigation.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

## File #: 11400, Version: 0

Date

Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature